04/22/2006 22:37

Image# 26940102366

FEC FORM 3X

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

For Other Than An Authorized Committee

								Office Use Or	nly
1.	NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)		MAILING LABE OR PRINT		ample:If typir er the lines	ng, type			
Ш	Swing the Vote								
Ш									
AD	DRESS (number and street)	P.O. B	ox 716						
	Check if different than previously reported. (ACC)	Rindge	; ;				NH	03461	
2.	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUM	IBER 1	#	CITY 🙇		5	STATEA	ZIPO	CODE A
	C00401919		3.	IS THIS REPORT	X	NEW (N) OR	Al (A	MENDED	
4.	TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One) (a) Quarterly Reports: X April 15 Quarterly Report(Quarterly	(c)	ue On:	Feb 20 (M2 Mar 20 (M3 Apr 20 (M4		May 20 (M5) Jun 20 (M6) Jul 20 (M7) 2P)	Sep	20 (M8) 20 (M9) 20 (M10) (12G)	Nov 20 (M11) (Non-Election Year Only) Dec 20 (M12) (Non-Election Year Only) Jan 31 (YE)
	October 15 Quarterly Report(Q January 31 Quarterly Report(Y)	3)	Report for the	ction on	Convention	(12C)	Special (in t	ne te of
	July 31 Mid-Year Report(Non-election Year Only) (MY) Termination Report (TER)		Post -Election Report for the:		General (36	0G)	Runoff (3	in t	Special (30S) he te of
5.	Covering Period 0 1	0	1 2006		through	03	31	2006	
Тур	ertify that I have examined this force or Print Name of Treasurer	Leah	Anne Anne Brown	1					
		nically Filed	-				ate 0.4	22	2006
NO	TE : Submission of false, error	neous, or ir	ncomplete informa	tion may s	ubject the pe	rson signing thi	s Report to the	e penalties of 2	U.S.C 437g.
	Office Use							FEC FC	ORM 3X

Image# 26940102367

SUMMARY PAGE

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)	OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS	Page 2		
Write or Type Committee Name Swing the Vote				
Report Covering the Period: From:	M M D D D 2 0 0 6 To:	0 3 3 1 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		
	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date		
6. (a) Cash on Hand January 1 Y2006 Y2006]	1033.53		
(b) Cash on Hand at Begining of Reporting Period	1033.53			
(c) Total Receipts (from Line 19)	741.37	741.37		
(d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B)	1774.90	1774.90		
7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31)	871.78	871.78		
8. Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d))	903.12	903.12		
9. Debts and Obligations owed TO the committee (Itemize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D)	0.00			
Debts and Obligations owed BY the committee (Itemize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D)	0.00			
This Committee has qualified as a multi-	candidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)			
	For further information contact:			

Federal Election Commission 999 E street, NW Washington, DC 20463

> Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 3

Write or Type Committee Name Swing the Vote

Report Covering the Period:

м м 0 1

From:

01

2006

o. 03

^D 3 1

^Y 2006

I. Receipts	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date		
Contributions (other than loans) From: (a) Individuals/Persons Other				
Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	500.00	500.00		
(ii) Unitemized	241.37	241.37		
(iii) TOTAL (add Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii)	741.37	741.37		
(b) Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00		
(c) Other Political Committees (such as PACs)(d) Total Contributions (add Lines	0.00	0.00		
11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry Totals to Line 33, page 5)	741.37	741.37		
Transfers From Affiliated/Other Party Committees	0.00	0.00		
3. All Loans Received	0.00	0.00		
Loan Repayments Received Offsets To Operating Expenditures	0.00	0.00		
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.) (Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5)	0.00	0.00		
to Federal candidates and Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00		
7. Other Federal Receipts (Dividends, Interest, etc.)	0.00	0.00		
8. Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Fund	s			
(a) Non-Federal Account (from Schedule H3)	0.00	0.00		
(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)	0.00	0.00		
(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)).	0.00	0.00		
9. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d), 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(c))	741.37	741.37		
Total Federal Receipts (subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)	741.37	741.37		

21. Operating Expenditures:

Contributions to

24. Independent Expenditure

27. Loans Made.....

(from Schedule H6)

23.

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 4 **COLUMN A COLUMN B II. DISBURSEMENTS Total This Period** Calendar Year-to-Date (a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal Activity (from Schedule H4) 0.00 0.00 (i) Federal Share..... 0.00 0.00 (ii) Non-Federal Share..... (b) Other Federal Operating 0.00 0.00 Expenditures..... (c) Total Operating Expenditures 0.00 0.00 (add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b))............ 22. Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party 0.00 0.00 Committees..... Federal Candidates/Committees.....and Other Political Committees..... 0.00 0.00 871.78 871.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26. Loan Repayments Made..... 0.00 0.00 28. Refunds of Contributions To: Individuals/Persons Other 0.00 0.00 Than Political Committees 0.00 0.00 (b) Political Party Committees (c) Other Political Committees 0.00 0.00 (such as PACs) (d) Total Contribution Refunds 0.00 0.00 (add Lines 28(a), (b), and (c)) 0.00 0.00 29. Other Disbursements..... 30. Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20)) (a) Shared Federal Election Activity 0.00 0.00 (i) Federal Share 0.00 0.00 (ii) "Levin" Share (b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely 0.00 0.00 With Federal Funds (c) Total Federal Election Activity (add 0.00 0.00 Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b)).... 31. Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22, 871.78 871.78 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c)).. 32. Total Federal Disbursements (subtract Line 21(a)(ii) from Line 30(a)(ii) 871.78 871.78 from Line 31).....

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 5

III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
33. Total Contributions (other than loans) from Line 11(d), page 3)	741.37	741.37
34. Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))	0.00	0.00
S5. Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)	741.37	741.37
66. Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))	0.00	0.00
37. Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)	0.00	0.00
88. Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)	0.00	0.00

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 6/15 Use separate schedule(s) (check only one) or each category of the 11a 11b 11c **Detailed Summary Page** 13 14 17 Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Swing the Vote Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Jane Hanify Pitt Date of Receipt Mailing Address 482 Stone Pond Rd 03 21 2006 P.O. Box 35 City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11A1.4887 Marlborough NH 03455 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing C 500.00 federal political committee. donation Name of Employer Self Occupation Attorney Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ Primary General 500.00 Other (specify)

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)	•	500.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	•	500.00

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	PENDITUR	ES				PAGE 7/1	5 24 OF FORM	3Y
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)							N NUMBER 1	
Swing the Vote						0040191		7
Check if 24-hour notice 48-h	nour notice					0040131		_
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pay	/ee			Date	•			
Leah Anne Anne Brown				0 3	D D D	Y Y 2 C	006	
Mailing Address				Amount				
47 Delle Ave #3							3.97	
City	State	Zip Code		Transactio		4.4871		
Roxbury	MA	02120		Office Sough	nt: X H	ouse	State: NH	
Purpose of Expenditure reimb printing suppl-toner		Category/ Type	6		\rightarrow	enate residential	District: 02	_
Name of Federal Candidate supported or O	pposed by expend			Check One:	Su	ipport X	Oppose	
Rep. Charles F. Bass			ŀ			1		
				Disbursemen		Primary	X Genera	d 2006
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		201.60		U Oth	er (specify	v):	-	
for Office Sought		391.60						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pay	/ee			Date				
Leah Anne Anne Brown				0 3	D 2 D	Y Y 2 C	006	
Mailing Address				Amount				
47 Delle Ave #3							1.00	
City	State	Zip Code		Transactio	n ID:SE2	4.4873		
Roxbury	MA	02120		Office Sough	nt: X H	ouse	State: NH	
Purpose of Expenditure		Catagony			\rightarrow		District: 02	_
reimb postage		Category/ Type 00	7			residential		
Name of Federal Candidate supported or O	pposed by expend	liture:		Check One:	Su	ipport X	Oppose	
Rep. Charles F. Bass								
				Disbursemen	nt For:	Primary	X Genera	d 2006
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		405.00		Oth	er (specify	v):	-	
for Office Sought		465.60						
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expe	enditures						262.97	
(IN OURTOTAL of Helitanian Hadron adval E							179.54	1
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Ex	xpenaitures							-
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures					• • •	-		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independed or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate of committee) any political party committee or its agent	authorized commit						th,	
Leah Anne Anne Brown Signature		Date	0 4		^Y	Y		

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	(PENDITURES			PAGE 8 / 15 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Swing the Vote				C C00401919
Check if 24-hour notice 48	-hour notice			C 000401313
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	ayee		Date	
Leah Anne Anne Brown			0 3	22 / 2006
Mailing Address			Amount	
47 Delle Ave #3				18.18
City	State	Zip Code	Transactio	n ID: SE24.4878
Roxbury	MA	02120	Office Sough	
Purpose of Expenditure	Cata	/	1	Senate District: 02
reimb name tags, pap- er	Cate	ype 007		Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or C Rep. Charles F. Bass	Opposed by expenditure:		Check One:	Support X Oppose
nep. Chanes F. bass			Disbursemer	nt For: Primary X General 2006
0.1.1.7. T.D., D. Fl. "			Oth	er (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		483.78		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for Office Sought				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	ayee		Date	
Community Kitchen			0 2	12
Mailing Address			Amount	
37 Mechanic Street				25.00
			Transactio	n ID: SE24.4889
City	State	Zip Code	Office Sough	
Keene	NH	03431	- Office Googn	Senate District: 02
Purpose of Expenditure	Cate	gory/ 007		Presidential
fee for use - see Pi- tt reimb 3/22/06	Т	ype		
Name of Federal Candidate supported or 0	Opposed by expenditure:		Check One:	Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass			Disbursemer	nt For: Primary X General 2006
				.,
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		0.00	[MEMO ITE	er (specify) :
for Office Sought		0.00	[MEMOTIL	_ivi j
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp	enditures			18.18
(4, 002 101112 01 100111204 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11				
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent E	Expenditures			179.54
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent				
or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate of committee) any political party committee or its age		gent of either, or (if the	reporting entity i	is not a political party
, ,				
				V V V V
Leah Anne Anne Brown		Date 04	2 2	Ŷ Ŷ Ŷ Ŷ Ŷ 2006
Signature				

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPE	NDITUR	ES			PAGE 9/15 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)					FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Swing the Vote					C C00401919
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour	notice				C 300 10 10 10
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee				Date	
Community Kitchen				M M /	20 / 2006
Mailing Address				Amount	
37 Mechanic Street					50.00
City	State	Zip (Code		on ID: SE24.4881
Keene	NH	034	31	Office Sough	
Purpose of Expenditure fee for use - see Pi- tt reimb 3/22/06		Category/ Type	007		Senate District: 02 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Oppo	sed by expend			Check One:	Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass	,				
·				Disbursemen	nt For: Primary X General 200
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election			0.00	I .	er (specify) :
for Office Sought			0.00	[MEMO ITE	EMJ
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee				Date	
Office Max				0 1 /	02 / Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address				Amount	
8-C Allstate Rd					188.97
City	State	Zip (Code		on ID: SE24.4872
Dorchester	MA	021	25	Office Sough	
Purpose of Expenditure		Category/	222		Senate District: 02 Presidential
see Brown reimb 3/22- /06		Туре	006		
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Oppo	sed by expend	diture:		Check One:	Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass				Disbursemen	nt For: Primary X General 200
					er (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		-	0.00	[MEMO ITE	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expendi	ures				0.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expe	nditures				179.54
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures					
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or autommittee) any political party committee or its agent.					
Leah Anne Anne Brown Signature			Date 0 4	D D D 22	Y Y Y Y Y Y 2 0 0 6

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPEND	ITUR	ES				PAGE 10	[/] 15 24 OF FORM	2V
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)					L EEC ID			
Swing the Vote						C0040191	N NUMBER 4	7
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	ce					00040131	• • • • •	_
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee				Date	•			
Rutilious B. Perkins				M M /	D D	/ Y Y 2	0 0 6 °	
Mailing Address				Amount				
93 Pinedale Rd					05		3.09	
City	State	Zip Co	ode	Transactio		-24.4894		
Athol	MA	0133	1	Office Sough		House	State: NH	
Purpose of Expenditure in-kind: paper, vert- ical flyer display		Category/ Type	006		\rightarrow	Senate Presidential	District: 02	
				Check One:		Support	χ Oppose	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed & Rep. Charles F. Bass	y expend	diture:		01100K 0110.	ш,	Сарроге	χ Oppose	
riep. Orianes i . Dass				Disbursemen	nt For:	Primary	X Genera	l 2006
Colorador Very To Data Day Flortion				Oth	ner (spec	:ify) :	_	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		20	2.63					
for Office Sought								
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee				Date				
Rutilious B. Perkins				0.3	^D 3 1	/ Y Y 2	0 0 6 °	
Mailing Address				Amount				
93 Pinedale Rd						10	5.15	
				Transactio	on ID: SE	24.4867		
City Athol	State MA	Zip Co 0133		Office Sough	nt: X	House	State: NH	
Purpose of Expenditure		Category/	004		\rightarrow	Senate Presidential	District: 02	
in-kind: value of vo- ice mail, 3 months		Туре	001				_	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by	y expend	diture:		Check One:		Support	Oppose	
Rep. Charles F. Bass				Disbursemen	nt For	Primary	X Genera	
								u 2000
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		82	9.25	Otti	iei (spec	:ify) :	_	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures							128.24	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditure	es						179.54	1
(1)								-
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures					-			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expen or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorize committee) any political party committee or its agent.							rith,	
Leah Anne Anne Brown Signature		Da	ate 04	22	^Y 2 0 0 6	YY		
- 0								

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXI	PENDITUR	ES				AGE 11/	15 4 OF FORM	2 \
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)							N NUMBER 1	
Swing the Vote					-	0040191		
Check if 24-hour notice 48-h	our notice				C S	3040131		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pay	ee			Date	•			
Rutilious B. Perkins				0 3	^D 3 1	Y Y 2 0) 0 6 °	
Mailing Address				Amount				
93 Pinedale Rd							2.53	
City	State	Zip Code		Transactio		1.4898		
Athol	MA	01331		Office Sough	nt: X Ho	ouse	State: NH	
Purpose of Expenditure in-kind: paper, 3-ri-ng binders		Category/ Type	006			nate I esidential	District: 02	_
Name of Federal Candidate supported or O	posed by expend	↓ liture:		Check One:	Su	pport X	Oppose	
Rep. Charles F. Bass	opocou of onpone						_	
·				Disbursemen	nt For:	Primary	X Genera	1 2006
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		074	70	Oth	er (specify):	-	
for Office Sought		871.	/8					
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pay	ee			Date				
Jane Hanify Pitt				0 3	D 2 D	Y 20	0 0 6	
Mailing Address 482 Stone Pond Rd				Amount				
P.O. Box 35						50	0.00	
City	State	Zip Code		Transactio	n ID: SE24	1.4880		
Marlborough	NH	03455		Office Sough	nt: X Ho	ouse	State: NH	
Purpose of Expenditure							District: 02	_
reimb Community Kitc- hen fee, 2 days		Category/ Type	007		Pr	esidential 		
Name of Federal Candidate supported or O	oposed by expend	liture:		Check One:	Su	pport X	Oppose	
Rep. Charles F. Bass				D: 1	. =	1	V 0	
				Disbursemen		Primary	X Genera	1 2006
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		533.	78	Oth	er (specify):	-	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expe	aditura a						92.53	
(a) SOBTOTAL OF REMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPE	nditures						1 1 1	-
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Ex	penditures						179.54	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures								4
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independe or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or committee) any political party committee or its ager	authorized commit						th,	
Leah Anne Anne Brown Signature		Date	M M M		Y Y Y Y 2 0 0 6	Y		

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITUR	ES		PAGE 12 / 15 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			
Swing the Vote			C C00401919
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice			C 000401919
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date	
Jane Hanify Pitt		M M /	22 / 2006
Mailing Address		Amount	
482 Stone Pond Rd P.O. Box 35			25.00
		Transaction	ID: SE24.4888
City State Marlborough NH	Zip Code 03455	Office Sought:	
Marlborough NH Purpose of Expenditure	03433		Senate District: 02
reimb fee for Commun- ity Kitchen 2/12	Category/ Type 007		Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expend	liture:	Check One:	Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass		Disbursement	For: Primary X General 2000
			•
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	558.78	Otne	r (specify) :
for Office Sought			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date	
Staples		M M /	D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address		Amount	
63 Key Rd			18.18
		T	
City State	Zip Code		ID: SE24.4879
Keene NH	03431	Office Sought:	
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/		Senate District: 02 Presidential
see Brown reimb 3/22- _/06	Type 007		
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expend	diture:	Check One:	Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass		Disbursement	For: Primary X General 2000
			_ , _
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	0.00	[MEMO ITE	r (specify) : M]
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures			25.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures			179.54
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures report at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee) any political party committee or its agent.			
Look Anno Anno Prown	Date 0 4		2006
Leah Anne Anne Brown Signature	Date 0.4	22 2	2006
-			

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDIT	TURES	PAGE 13 / 15 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Swing the Vote		C C00401919
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice		C 500451313
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
Staples		$ \begin{bmatrix} M & M \\ O & 3 \end{bmatrix} \ / \ \begin{bmatrix} D & D \\ 1 & 1 \end{bmatrix} \ / \ \begin{bmatrix} Y & Y & Y & Y \\ 2 & 0 & 0 & 6 \end{bmatrix} $
Mailing Address		Amount
1129 Riverdale Rd		23.09
City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE24.4895
•	MA 01089	Office Sought: X House State: NH
Purpose of Expenditure	0.11	Senate District: 02
in-kind don see Perkins 3/11/06	Category/ Type 006	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by	expenditure:	Check One: Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass		Disbursement For: Primary X General 200
		Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	0.00	[MEMO ITEM]
for Office Sought		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
Staples		$\begin{bmatrix} M & M \\ O & 3 \end{bmatrix} \qquad \begin{bmatrix} D & D \\ 3 & 1 \end{bmatrix} \qquad \begin{bmatrix} Y & Y & Y \\ 2 & 0 & 0 & 6 \end{bmatrix}$
Mailing Address		Amount
52 Pearson Blvd		42.53
		Transaction ID: SE24.4899
,	State Zip Code MA	Office Sought: X House State: NH_
Gardner Purpose of Expenditure	IVIA	Senate District: 02
in-kind - see Perkins	Category/ 006	Presidential
3/31/06	Гуре	School Comp. T. Comp.
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by	expenditure:	Check One: Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass		Disbursement For: Primary X General 200
0.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1		Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	0.00	[MEMO ITEM]
for Office Sought		
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		0.00
4.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0		179.54
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expendituor at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee) any political party committee or its agent.		
Leah Anne Anne Brown	Date 0 4	D D Y Y Y Y Y Y 2 2 2 2 0 0 6
Signature Signature	Date 04	22 2000
orgination o		

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXI	PENDITUR	ES			PAGE 14 / 15 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X		
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)					FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		
Swing the Vote							
Check if 24-hour notice 48-h	our notice				C C00401919		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pay	ee			Date			
US Postal Service				M M /	$\begin{bmatrix} D & D \\ O & Z \end{bmatrix} / \begin{bmatrix} Y & Y & Y & Y \\ Z & Q & O & G \end{bmatrix}$		
Mailing Address				Amount			
55 Roxbury St					74.00		
City	State	Zip C	Code		on ID: SE24.4877		
Roxbury	MA	021		Office Sough			
Purpose of Expenditure see Brown reimb 3/22- /06		Category/	007		Senate District: 02 Presidential		
/06		Туре					
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Op Rep. Charles F. Bass	pposed by expend	liture:		Check One:	Support X Oppose		
				Disbursemen	nt For: Primary X General 200		
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election				U Oth	er (specify) :		
for Office Sought			0.00	[MEMO ITE	EM]		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pay	ee			Date			
Verizon				0.3	01 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		
Mailing Address							
P.O. Box 1					70.60		
				Transactio	on ID: SE24.4885		
City Worcester	State MA	Zip C	ode 54-0001	Office Sough			
Purpose of Expenditure	IVIA	010	34-0001	-	Senate District: 02		
		Category/	006		Presidential		
directories-See Jones in-kind don.3/1/06		Туре					
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Op	posed by expend	liture:		Check One:	Support X Oppose		
Rep. Charles F. Bass				Disbursemen	nt For: Primary X General 200		
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election			0.00	[MEMO ITE	er (specify) :		
for Office Sought			0.00	[INILINIO III	_ivi j		
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exper	nditures				0.00		
					179.54		
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Ex	penditures				170.04		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures							
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independe or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or committee) any political party committee or its agen	authorized commit						
Look Anno Anno Prows		r	N M M	D D	Y Y Y Y Y Y 2006		
Leah Anne Anne Brown Signature			Date 0.4	22	2006		
Oignature							

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	(PENDITUR	ES		PAGE 15 / 15 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Swing the Vote		C C00401919		
Check if 24-hour notice 48	-hour notice			000401313
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	avee		Date	
Verizon	•		M M /	D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address			Amount	
P.O. Box 1				165.32
City	State	Zip Code		on ID: SE24.4891
Worcester	MA	01654-0001	Office Sough	
Purpose of Expenditure voice mail service on toll-free number		Category/ Type 001		Senate District: 02 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or 0	Onnosed by expend	lituro:	Check One:	Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass	эррозеа бу ехрепс	illui 6.		X Spreed
riop. Ghanos r. Base			Disburseme	nt For: Primary X General 2006
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election			Oth	ner (specify) :
		724.10		
for Office Sought				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	ayee		Date	
Verizon	M M /	31		
			0.3 Amount	31 2006
Mailing Address P.O. Box 1				
1 .O. Box 1				105.15
C'h.	Ctata	7:- Oada	Transactio	on ID: SE24.4869
City Worcester	State MA	Zip Code 01654-0001	Office Sough	ht: X House State: NH
Purpose of Expenditure	IVIA	01034-0001		Senate District: 02
		Category/ 001		Presidential
voice mail - see Per- kins in-kind don.		Туре		
Name of Federal Candidate supported or 0	Opposed by expend	diture:	Check One:	Support X Oppose
Rep. Charles F. Bass			Disburseme	nt For: Primary X General 2006
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		0.00	[MEMO IT	ner (specify) :
for Office Sought		0.00	[INILINIO III	LIVI
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp	anditures			165.32
(a) SOBTOTAL OF HEIMZEG INGEPENDENT EXP	criatares			
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent 6	Expenditures			179.54
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				871.78
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate committee) any political party committee or its age	or authorized commit			
Leah Anne Anne Brown Signature		Date 0 4	22	2006